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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Sainik Schools running in the country at present;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open more such schools in various States including Kerala and Rajasthan; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) At present, there are twenty four Sainik Schools under the Ministry of Defence in the country.

(b) & (c): Sainik Schools are established on receipt of a request from a State Government agreeing to provide land alongwith funds for the creation and maintenance of basic infrastructure, equipment and facilities besides scholarships for the cadets of the states. A Memorandum of Agreement is also required to be signed by the State Government to this effect.

As regards opening new Sainik Schools, proposals have been received from the State Governments of Orissa, Madhya Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh for setting up new Sainik Schools in Sambalpur, Sagar and Chittoor districts respectively. After site inspection by officers of the Ministry, 'in principle' approval has been accorded for setting up new Sainik Schools in these States. The State Governments have been requested to transfer the land, build up basic infrastructure and sign the Memorandums of Agreement.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

